

月次営業概況のお知らせ（ホテル）  
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Hotel)

1. 相鉄フレッサイン・サンルート(※) Sotetsu FRÉSA INN and SUNROUTE\*

2017年度 FY2017	客室稼働率 (%) Room occupancy rate		平均客室単価 (円) Average revenue per room (yen)		Rev.PAR (円) Revenue per available room (yen)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	90.1%	1.7P	10,681	-27	9,628	159
5月 May	84.2%	2.2P	10,001	-186	8,423	63
6月 Jun.	86.3%	0.3P	9,463	-309	8,171	-236
第1四半期 1st Quarter	86.9%	1.4P	10,056	-172	8,735	-6
7月 Jul.	89.1%	0.5P	9,915	-318	8,831	-235
8月 Aug.	89.3%	0.1P	10,011	-232	8,937	-201
9月 Sept.	89.4%	2.4P	9,684	-109	8,655	137
第2四半期 2nd Quarter	89.2%	1.0P	9,872	-223	8,809	-102
第2四半期累計 First Half	88.1%	1.2P	9,962	-198	8,772	-54
10月 Oct.	91.8%	3.2P	10,256	-25	9,417	303
11月 Nov.	91.0%	5.2P	10,159	181	9,243	683
12月 Dec.	85.5%	3.2P	10,028	-98	8,577	243
第3四半期 3rd Quarter	89.4%	3.8P	10,149	18	9,072	401
第3四半期累計 First three quarters	88.5%	2.1P	10,027	-123	8,875	102
1月 Jan.	78.5%	0.6P	9,061	-267	7,113	-154
2月 Feb.	89.2%	0.5P	9,904	54	8,839	97
3月 Mar.	89.2%	-0.1P	9,991	-51	8,916	-59
第4四半期 4th Quarter	85.5%	0.3P	9,670	-85	8,272	-42
下期累計 Second Half	87.5%	2.1P	9,914	-32	8,671	176
年度累計 Fiscal Year	87.8%	1.6P	9,937	-114	8,720	63

(※)サンルートは、直営ホテル・運営受託ホテル店舗を対象とし、フランチャイズ店舗を含んでおりません。

\*SUNROUTE covers directly operated hotels and managed hotels for other companies, not including franchise hotels.

(注)上記の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合があります。

Remark: The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.